W. H. NICHOLS COMPANY
WALTHAM, MASS.

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 11 51 2M



SADDLE, TABLE & TABLE SCREW ATTACHMENT

0 "'m z

‘lm’ N uumum
‘ \w

M\\ ‘

WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART NUMBER AND MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER



KEY NO.

PART NO.

WC-355
WB-785

«© o

WA-1365-10-
WA-1752-10
WA-1735
WA-1736
WA-1733-0
WA-1784
wWB-517
WA-1585
WA-1363-6-6
WA-1361-416-8
WA-2311
WA-1361-416-8
WA-1233
WA-873

WB-280
WA-1361-416-8
WA-1435-150
WA-1093
WA-1365-6-6
WA-163
WA-2120
WA-1981
WA-1982
WA-2129
WA-339
WA-1325-616
WA-1360-816-64
WA-2128
WA-1434-150
wWB-508

wWI-36
wWB-509

1
WA-1360-616-20
WA-1092
WA-1371-10-4
WB-215-4
wWB-215-2
WA-1404
WA-546
wB-321
wWC-149
WA-1806
WA-485
WA-1360-616~12
WA-1503-616
WA-480
WA-1189
WA-1406
WA-1407
WA-1360-416-8
WA-790
WA-539

NO. REQ.

O 1 S A e U S Ll 1 R N N el L L T

PART NAME

Table

Outlet ~ Coolant

Screw - Coolant Outlet 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Socket Head Cap

Screw - L.ong - Table Gib 3/8 - 16 x 3 Socket Head Cap

Screw - Short - Table Gib 3/8 - 16 x 1 Socket Head Cap

Cap - Leéft End

Screw - Rear - Saddle Gib 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/2 Socket Head Cap

Screw - End Cap Mounting

Cap-Air Motor Piston Rod - Model 8-SA

Screw - Piston Rod Support Adjusting 10 - 24 x 1/2 Flat Point Socket Set
Bar - Piston Rod Support

Screw - Piston Rod Support Mounting 10 - 24 x 1/2 Flat Head Machine
Nut - Support Adjusting Lock 10-24 Hex. Nut

Sleeve - Compression (Not Shown) Bijur No. B-1061

Bushing - Compression Bijur No., B-3783

Meter Unit - Type FSA-O .

Connector - Elbow Bijur No. A-2768

Box - Switch

Gasket -~ Cover

Screw - Cover 6 - 32 x 3/8 Fillister Head Machine

Screw - Switch Box Bracket 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Fillister Head Cap
Bracket - Switch Box

Screw - Switch Box 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Fillister Head Cap

Cover - Switch Box

Nut - Transverse

Screw - Transverse - Model 8 - SA

Serew - Transverse Nut Mounting 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Fillister Head Cap
Hydro - Check Bellows Model HC12-150

Handle - Binder Nut

Screw ~ Clamping Ring 6 - 32 x 3/8 Flat Head Machine

Tee Bolt - Table Dog

Ring - Clamping

Bushing - Table Dog

Roller - Table Dog

Diaphragm

Washer - Table Dog

Nut - Table Dog 3/8 - 16 Hex. Nut - Reg. S.F.

Screw - Saddle Post 1/2 - 13 x 4 Socket Head Cap

Washer

Air Motor Bellows Model BNEM-5C-150

Gib - Table

Actuator - Micro Switch - Panel Mounting No. MC-2711

Micro Switch Type BZ-2R-A2

Saddle

Gib - Saddle

Washer - Saddle Binder Thrust

Bolt - Dial Binder

Screw - Short - saddle Gib 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 Socket Head Cap

Nut - Saddle Binder

Screw - gaddle Binder Nut Lock 10 - 24 x 1/4 Cup Point Socket Set
Dial - Transverse - Inch Graduations

Dial ~ Transverse - Metric Graduations

Key - Saddle Post - Model 8-SA

Key - Handwheel No. 5 Woodruff

Post - Saddle Screw
Handwheel

Washer - Binder Nut
Nut - Binder

Screw - Handwheel 3/8 -1
Washer - Handwheel 1 " O.D.
Handle - Handwheel
Bearing - Transverse Screw New Departure No. 55504 - Class 1
Washer - Bearing Lock Whittet - Higgins No. W-04

Nut - Bearing L.ock Whittet - Higgins No. N-04

Screw - Retainer 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Socket Head Cap
Retainer - Bearing

Washer - Handwheel Adjusting

x 3/4 Socket Head Cap
x 13/32 L.D. x 5/64



2l

HEAD, SPINDLE & SPINDLE DRIVE

i s

l
2V

Sy

\ i n V""‘ | s,

""m” m,m"m"ﬂlllull' S ( § &
4 § i ’iMp

i

/meﬂﬂlll!fi,'h -

= Ny

WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART NO. AND MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER



— - e

KEY NO.

—=OWOID U B W=

74

75
76

PART NO.

=54
-47
wB-311  _

wc-13¢-4 5140909 'OQ«)"'%}Y
WA-1360~616-20

WA-1299

——

WA-1361-616-16
WC-217

WB-20
WA-1360-516-14
WA-1424-816-]
WA<1361-616-16
WA-243-01 -
WA-1371-416-4
WB-131
WA-499
WA-339
WA-698
WA-1360-716-2
WA-~1369-416-5
WA-243-07 .
WA-1360~716-12

WI-17-3

WI=17-2

WA~1380-616~64
WA-1360-616-186
WA~1361-416-20
WA-1360+616-44

WC-136 45 74009~0001-3
WA-500 45-(0563-0002-
WA-494

WL-7

WA-346

WA-1363-6-6

WA-243«01
WA-1369~716~8

WA-427

WC-221

WC-220

WB-676

WA-56

WL-46
WA.1424-1016J
WA-38

WA-403
WC-111

8

WK-1
WA-1360-616-20
WJ]-6-03
WJ-6-02
WA-1358
WL-36
WA-1359
WA-546
WA-1369-716-8
WA-1305
WA-1306
WA-1414-1
WA-243-09
WA-701
WA-499
WA-1369-416-5
WL.~38

wB-176
WA-1360-716-12
WB-5

WA-241
WA-242

WA<-256-02
WB-314-02
*WA-1424-816
WB-314-01
* WB-96
WA-1369-516-4
* WA-1369-516-8
WA-52-02
WA-956
. WA=496
WA-730
*WA-167
WA-566
WA-1353
*WA-421
WA-715-1
WA-715-2
WA-495
WB-256
WB-257
*WB-82
WA-586
WA-120-01
WA-420-02
WA-502
WA-168
WA-1360-516-14
WA-1360-516-14
WA-1360-516-8
WwC-~134
WwC-179
*WC-46
WB-295
WB-557
*WA-169

3
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
4
3
1
i
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
)3
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

NO. REQ.

bt b 1t et e bt DD O bt bt bt et Bt Dt et et ht Bt et et

PART NAME

C - Clam

Screw - db- Clamp Lock

Eyebolt Williams Eyebolt No. 27

Pulley - 5 Step

Screw - Motor Pulley Mounting 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 Socket Head

Adapter - Putley 1 * Bore

Screw -~ Key 6 - 32 x 3/8 Fillister Head Machine

Key - 1/4 Square

Screw - Head Stop Bracket 3/8 - 16 x 1 Fillister Head Cap

Guard - Belt {Standard)

Rack « Head

Screw =« Rack 5/16 = 18 x 7/8 Socket Head Cap

Nut -~ Head Stop Screw Lock 1/2 - 13 Jam Nut - Heavy S.F.

Screw ~ Top - Head Gib 3/8 -~ 16 x | Fillister Head Cap

Flitting - Grease Alemite No. 1652

gcrew . Head Stop gcrew Lock 1/4 -20 x 1/4 Cup Point Socket Set
ib

Handle - Binding Screw 1/4 - 20 x 5/16 Flat Point Socket Set

Washer - Head Binding Screw’

Screw « Head Binding

Screw - Overarm Clamping 7/16 = 14 ~ 1 3/4 Socket Head Cap

Screw - Binding Handle Lock 1/4 - 20 x 5/16 Flat Point Socket Set

Fitting « Spindle Bearing Grease Alemite No. 1610

Screw ~ Bearing Spacer 7/16 - 14 x 3/4 Socket Head Cap

Head « Timken Bearing

Head « Ball Bearing

Screw - Long - Head Gib 3/8 ~ 16 x 4 Socket Head Cap

Screw ., Bottom Head Gib 3/8 - 16 x 1| Socket Head Cap

Screw - Rear Bearing Cap 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 Fillister Head Cap

Screw - Spindle Pulley Mounting 3/8 - 16 x 2 3/4 Socket Head Cap

Pulley -« 5 Step

Adapter - Spindle Pulley

Cap - Rear Bearing ~ Timken Spindle

Cap ~ Rear Bearing - Ball Bearing Spindle

Key - 1/4 Square

Screw ~ Key 6 ~32 x 3/8 Fillister Head Machine

Fitting Grease Alemite No, 1652

Screw ~ High Speed Pulley Lock 7/16 - 14 x 1/2 Flat Point Socket Set

Pad - High Speed Pulley Lock Screw

Pulley - Low Speed - 3 Step

Pulley - High Speed - 2 Step

Lever Assembly - Segment

Screw - Head Stop

Nut - Head Stop

Nut - Eyebolt Lock 5/8 = 11 Jam Nut - Heavy S.F.

Stud - Oil Pot Bracket

Enclosure- Push Button Allen<Bradley No. 2 S.A.

Bracket - Head Stop

Ring -~ Motor Binding

Screw - Motor Binding Ring Clamp 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 Socket Head Cap

Bracket - Motor - Timken Bearing Head

Bracket - Motor - Ball Bearing Head

Shaft - Pivot

Washer « Motor Binding

Block - Pivot

Key - Pivot Cap Woodruff No. 5

Screw - Pivot Shaft Lock 7/16 - 14 x 1/2 Flat Point Socket Set

Cap - Front Pivot

Cap - Rear Pivot

Ring - Pivot Cap Snap Waldes No. 5000 ~ 244

Fitting -~ Pivot Cap Grease Alemite No. 1762-B

Bolt - Motor Ring Positioning

Handle - Binding Screw

Screw r Binding Handle Lock 1/4 -~ 20 x 5/16 Flat Point Socket Set

Overarm - Standard (20 1/4 ")

Overarm - Long {24 172 ")

Screw - Bearing Spacer

Bracket - Overarm

Bearing - Needle Torrington No. B~912

Bearing - Thrust Boston Gear Works No. A - 09

Fitting - Grease_ Alemite No, 1608

Plug - Overarm Bracket

Pin - No. 3 Taper

Nut - Draw-in Rod

Nut - Draw-in Roed 1/2 - 13 Hex. Nut Heavy S.F.

Rod -~ Draw-~in

Rod - pDraw-in

Screw - Spindle Nut Lock 5/16 -~ 18 x 1/4 Flat Point Socket Set

Screw - Spindle Nut Lock &16 - 18 x 1/2 Flat Point Socket Set

Pad - Spindle Nut Lock Screw (Timken Spindle)

Pad - Spindle Nut Lock Screw (Ball Bearing Spindle)

Nut = Spindle Bearing {Timken Spindle)

Nut - Spindle Bearing (Ball Bearing Spindle)

Nut - Spindle Bearing

Bearing - Rear ~ Timken Spindle No. 3 Precision Cone No. L 305649 — Cup No. L. 30561C

Bearing - Rear Ball Bearing Spindle New Departure No. 3 L10T — 5CF
Bearing -~ Rear Spindle New Departure No. 3208 PT - CF

Segment - Gear -~ Timken Spindle

Segment - Gear Ball Bearing Spindle

Spacer - Timken Spindle

Sleeve ~ Outer - Ball Bearing Spindle

Sleeve - Inner-Ball Bearing gplndle

Sleeve ~ inner

Bearing - Front - Timken Spindle No. 3 Precision Cone No. L 305649 Cup No. L 305610

Ball Bearing - Front Flanged New Departure No. QNOL 10 - DBLSCF
Ball Bearing - Front Plain New Departure No, QOL10-DBLSCF
Flinger - Timken Bearing Spindle

Flinger - Ball Bearing Spindle

Screw - Segment Handle L.ock 5/16-.18x 7/8 Socket Head Cap
Screw - Front Bearing Cap 5/16 - 18 x 7/8 Socket Head Cap
Screw - Spindle Nose 5/16 - 18 x 1/2 Socket Head Cap

Spindle = Timken Bearing

Spindle - Ball Bearing

Spindle - Ball Bearing

Cap - Front Bearing - Timken Spindle

Cap - Front Bearing - Ball Bearing Spindle

Cap - Front Bearing

* _ PARTS FOR DUPLEX SPINDLE ASSEMBLY ONLY,



BASE, COLUMN & KNEE

\\\\\\\\
i %

WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART NO. AND MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

[ i 4

AN A
P\

- A\ \l v

\\\
A

26
27
28

45
46

47
48
49



